



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1394 OF 2023

State of Odisha and others

.... Appellants

Mr. Biebkanda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate

-versus-

Binapani Padhi

.... Respondents

Mr. Ashotosh Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Budhadev Routray, Senior Advocate
being assisted by Mr. S. Sekhar, Advocate
(For Respondent in W.A. No. 1069 of 2023)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.04.2026

Order No.

W.A. Nos.1069,1389,1395 and 1396 of 2023

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Put up this matter on 3rd July, 2026 under the heading 'Prioritised by the Hon'ble Supreme Court' along with connected writ appeals.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge