



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1389 of 2023
[CNR No. ODHC010489612023]

***State of Odisha &
Others***

....

Appellants

Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, AGA

-versus-

Anita Behera

....

Respondent

Represented By Adv.-

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

19.08.2026

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

**W.A. Nos. 1069/2023, 1394/2023, 1395/2023 &
1396/2023**

7.

1. At the request of Mr. D. Mohanty, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing for the State, list these matters on 2nd September, 2026.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Murahari Sri Raman)
Judge